7:30

8:30

9:00

12:00

13:00

16:00

17:00

Voith Hydro Workshop 2024

April 23 - 25, York, PA

DAY 1: FuLL COURSE
Tuesday, April 23, 2024

Attendee / FacilityTour Registration (Crystal Ballroom entrance)

Workshop Orientation - Coffee (Crystal Ballroom)

Course 1.1:
Pumped Storage Hydro
Plants (part 1 of 2)
Grid Stability and Energy
Transition

(Elizabeth/York)

Course 2:
Hydro Generators
Design, Operation and
Maintenance

(Red Rose)

Course 3:
Hydro Turbines
Design, Operation and
Maintenance

(White Rose)

Lunch Break (Fenderz Restaurant)

Course 1.2:
Pumped Storage Hydro
Plants (part 2 of 2)
Grid Stability and Energy
Transition

(Elizabeth/York)

*Course 2:
Hydro Generators
Design, Operation and
Maintenance

(Red Rose)

*Course 3:
Hydro Turbines
Design, Operation and
Maintenance

(White Rose)

Break / Hotel Check-in

Networking Reception
(Crystal Ballroom)

* Repeat of earlier course/session, do not take twice.

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

12:00

13:00

15:00

15:30

17:00

18:00

DAY 2: MICROLEARNING AND NETWORKING

Wednesday, April 24, 2024

Facility Tour 1

Guest Speaker - Lincoln Electric (Crystal Ballroom)

Voith Hydro Hydraulic
Laboratory and
Manufacturing Plant

Morning Networking - Coffee (Crystal Ballroom)

(Travel by bus)

Welcome Session - Stan Kocon (Crystal Ballroom)

Session 1:
Service &
Maintenance

(Elizabeth/York)

Session 2:
Hydro Generators
Mod and Rehab

(Red Rose)

Session 3:

(White Rose)

Hydro Turbines
Mod and Rehab

Facility Tour 2
Voith Hydro Hydraulic
Laboratory and
Manufacturing Plant
(Travel by bus)

Lunch Break (Fenderz Restaurant)

Session 4:
Governor
Modernization

(Elizabeth/York)

*Session 2:
Hydro Generators
Mod and Rehab

(Red Rose)

*Session 3:

(White Rose)

Hydro Turbines
Mod and Rehab

Facility Tour 3
Voith Hydro Hydraulic
Laboratory and
Manufacturing Plant
(Travel by bus)

Networking Coffee Break (session room area)

*Session 4:
Governor Modernization

(Elizabeth/York)

Session 5:
Excitation Modernization

(Red Rose)

Session 6:
Digitalization
Advanced Technology
(White Rose)

Break

Reception and Dinner
(Crystal Ballroom)
(6:00 pm - 9:00 pm)

8:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

12:00

DAY 3: MICROLEARNING AND NETWORKING

Thursday, April 25, 2024

Morning Networking - Coffee (Crystal Ballroom)

Welcome Session (Crystal Ballroom)

Strategic Alignment: The Key to Shrinking Budgets

(Crystal Ballroom)

*Session 1:
Service & Maintenance

(Elizabeth/York)

Session 7:
Unit Automation and
Control

(Red Rose)

Session 8:
Safety by Design

(White Rose)

Lunch and Workshop Conclusion

)

e

b

Crystal
Ballroom

[ ] |

|_ ELEVATOR

BUSINESS CENTER

Wyndham Hotel Layout

White Rose

Elizabeth
/ York

Red Rose

1

MEETING ROOM LOBBY

ENTRANCE

Fenderz

Restaurant

WOMEN

LOBBY

|
L]
1
S
&)
= ®

ENTRANCE




	Program

