

## Voith Hydro Workshop 2024



April 23 - 25, York, PA

	DAY 1: FULL COURSE Tuesday, April 23, 2024						
7:30	Attendee / FacilityTour Registration (Crystal Ballroom entrance)						
8:30	Workshop Orientation - Coffee (Crystal Ballroom)						
9:00	Course 1.1: Pumped Storage Hydro Plants (part 1 of 2) Grid Stability and Energy Transition	Course 2: Hydro Generators Design, Operation and Maintenance	Course 3: Hydro Turbines Design, Operation and Maintenance				
	(Elizabeth/York)	(Red Rose)	(White Rose)				
12:00	Lunch Break (Fenderz Restaurant)						
13:00	Course 1.2: Pumped Storage Hydro Plants (part 2 of 2) Grid Stability and Energy Transition	*Course 2:  Hydro Generators  Design, Operation and  Maintenance	*Course 3: Hydro Turbines Design, Operation and Maintenance				
	(Elizabeth/York)	(Red Rose)	(White Rose)				
16:00	Break / Hotel Check-in						
17:00	Networking Reception (Crystal Ballroom)						

<sup>\*</sup> Repeat of earlier course/session, do not take twice.

	Day 2: Microlearning and Networking Wednesday, April 24, 2024							
7:30	Facility Tour 1							
8:00	Voith Hydro Hydraulic Laboratory and							
8:30	Guest Speaker	Manufacturing Plant (Travel by bus)						
9:00	Morning Net	Morning Networking - Coffee (Crystal Ballroom)						
	Welcome Session - Stan Kocon (Crystal Ballroom)							
10:00	Session 1: Service & Maintenance (Elizabeth/York)	Hydro Mod	ession 2: Generators and Rehab Red Rose)	Session Hydro Turb Mod and Re (White Ro	oines ehab	Facility Tour 2 Voith Hydro Hydraulic Laboratory and Manufacturing Plant (Travel by bus)		
12:00	Lunch Break (Fenderz Restaurant)							
13:00	Session 4: Governor		*Session 2: *Session 3 Hydro Generators Hydro Turbi			Facility Tour 3 Voith Hydro Hydraulic		
	Modernization		and Rehab	Hydro Turbines Mod and Rehab		Laboratory and		
	(Elizabeth/York)	(R	led Rose)	(White Ro	se)	Manufacturing Plant (Travel by bus)		
15:00	Networking Coffee Break (session room area)							
15:30	*Session 4:	4: Sess		ion 5:		Session 6:		
	Governor Moderni	Governor Modernization Excita		n Modernization		Digitalization		
17:00	(Elizabeth/York	oeth/York)		ed Rose)		Advanced Technology (White Rose)		
	Break							
18:00	Reception and Dinner (Crystal Ballroom) (6:00 pm - 9:00 pm)							

## DAY 3: MICROLEARNING AND NETWORKING Thursday, April 25, 2024

8:00	Morning Networking - Coffee (Crystal Ballroom)					
8:30	Welcome Session (Crystal Ballroom)					
9:00	Strategic Alignment: The Key to Shrinking Budgets (Crystal Ballroom)					
10:00	*Session 1: Service & Maintenance	Session 7: Unit Automation and Control	Session 8: Safety by Design			
	(Elizabeth/York)	(Red Rose)	(White Rose)			
12:00	Lunch and Workshop Conclusion					

## **Wyndham Hotel Layout**

